

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11348-11349/2005

CHIEF EX.OFFICER, PARSHWANATH COOP.BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. KORAL BUILDERS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite order dated 20.1.2010 of last chance, petitioner failed to take any step for issuance of notice to all the seven respondents.

However, subject to deposit of costs of Rs.1000/- with the Secretary, SCLSC within a week, another chance is given to the petitioner for effecting service of notice on all the seven respondents.

Petitioner to take steps accordingly within a week and file proof of deposit .

-2-

Item No.11

Office to issue notice after filing of proof of deposit of costs.

List again on 10.5.2010.

In case proof of deposit of costs is not filed within

a week, office to place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers
with an office report for default of the petitioner.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj